

\232

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10176/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2011 in WTA No.6/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SAVITHRAMMA (D) TR.LRS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12033 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14022 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14023 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14024 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14026 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14027 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16320 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 19141 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 19142 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 19143 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 19144 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 19970 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19085 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 23110 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24323 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 26328 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

: 2 :

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.T.M.Singh, Adv.

Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms.Sonu Bhatt, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 14.11.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar